WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

REA USGA

COURSE HANDICAP TABLE

DUFF HOUSE ROYAL GOLF CLUB

Scottish Golf

MEN

Handicap Index®

+5.0 to
+4.4 to
+34 to
+24 to
+1.4 to
+0.4 to
0.5 to
1.5 to
25 to
3.5 to
4.5 to
55 to
6.4 to
74 to
84 to
94 to
104 to
11.3 to
12.3 to
SESEte
14.3 to
153 to
16.3 to
17.2 to
18.2 to
19.2 to
20.2 to
212 to
222 to
231 to

Course Rating™- 69.4 - Slope Rating®: 115 - Par: 68

+4.5
+3.5
+2.5
+1.5
+0.5
0.4
1.4
2.4
3.4
4.4
54
6.3
7.3
8.3
9.3
10.3
11.2
22
13.2
14.2
15.2
16.2
17 .1
18.1
19.1
20.1
21.1
22:1
23.0
24.0

Course Handicap™

+5
+4
+3
+2

o~ wNn 20 %

Handicap Index®

241
251
26.1
271
28.1
29.0
30.0
31.0
32.0
33.0
33.9
34.9
35.9
36.9
37.9
38.9
39.8
40.8
41.8
42.8
43.8
44 .8
45.7
46.7
47.7
48.7
49.7
20.7
51.6
52.6
53.6

(]
to
o
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
(]
to
(]
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to

25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
28.9
ZELE
30.9
SiiES
32.9
33.8
34.8
35.8
36.8
37.8
38.8
39.7
40.7
41.7
42.7
43.7
447
45.6
46.6
47.6
48.6
49.6
50.6
91.5
52.5
53.5
54.0

Course Handicap™

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

Handicap Index®

+5.0 to
+45 to
+3.5 to
2SS D)
+1.5 to
+0.5 to
0.5 to
IESELE
25 to
3.5 to
45 to
55 to
6.5 to
(ESRLO
8.5 to
9.5 to
10.5 to
115 to
12.5 to
SRS R )
145 to
15.5 to
16.5 to
/ESTINTe
18.5 to
19.5 to
205 to
215 to
225 to
SO O

Course Rating™- 68.7 - Slope Rating®: 113 - Par: 68

+4.6
+3.6
+2.6
+1.6
+0.6
0.4
1.4
2.4
3.4
4.4
54
6.4
7.4
8.4
94
10.4
1.4
12.4
13.4
14 .4
15.4
16.4
17.4
18.4
19.4
20.4
21.4
22.4
23.4
24 4

Course Handicap™

+5
+4
+3
+2

RERRBzaIs RN~ akwn o

Handicap Index®

24.5
255
26.5
27.5
28.5
2985
30.5
31.5
32.5
33.5
34.5
Sl
36.5
37.5
38.5
39.5
40.5
41.5
42.5
43.5
44.5
45.5
46.5
47.5
48.5
49.5
50.5
91.5
52.5
555

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

25.4
26.4
27.4
28.4
294
30.4
31.4
32.4
33.4
34.4
35.4
36.4
37.4
38.4
39.4
40.4
41.4
42.4
43.4
44 .4
45.4
46.4
47 .4
48.4
49.4
50.4
51.4
52.4
53.4
54.0

Course Handicap™

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Instructions

When using the table, find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column. Play with the Course Handicap™

which corresponds with it in the right column.

Please make sure that the tees from which you are playing correspond with the tees for which these tables apply.

+5.0
+4.1
+3.2
+2.3
+1.3
+0.4
0.5
1.4
2.4
2.5
4.2
51
6.1
7(40;
7.9
8.8
9.8
10.7
11.6
12.6
13.5
14 .4
15.3
16.3
17.2
18.1
19.0
20.0
20.9
21.8
22.7
2T

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

Course Rating™- 71.7 - Slope Rating®: 122 - Par: 72

Handicap Index®

+4.2
+3.3
+2.4
+1.4
+0.5
0.4
1.3
258
3.2
4.1
5.0
6.0
6.9
77 48!
8.7
0.7
10.6
11.5
12.5
13.4
14.3
152
16.2
17.1
18.0
18.9
19.9
20.8
21.7
22.6
23.6
24.5

LADIES

Course Handicap™

+5
+4
+3

——t ek ek ek sk ek sk = —
NN B oI arol 2o C®NeoRwnN-~o S

N
i

NN
g O

Handicap Index®

246
2585
26.4
27.4
28.3
29.2
30.2
311
32.0
32.9
33.9
34.8
35.7
36.6
37.6
38.5
39.4
40.3
41.3
42.2
43.1
440
45.0
45.9
46.8
47.8
48.7
49.6
50.5
515
52.4
53.3

to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

25.4
26.3
27.3
28.2
29.1
30.1
31.0
31.9
32.8
33.8
34.7
35.6
36.5
37.5
38.4
39.3
40.2
41.2
421
43.0
43.9
449
45.8
46.7
47.7
48.6
49.5
50.4
51.4
S5
93.2
54.0

Golf

Course Handicap™

27
28
29
30
31
2%)
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

fOW

@duffhouseroyal




