

# COURSE HANDICAP TABLE DUFF HOUSE ROYAL GOLF CLUB



**Scottish Golf** 

#### MEN

		Соι	urse Rating™- 69.4 - SI	ope Rating	g®:	115 -	Par: 68
Handid	ap I	ndex®	Course Handicap™	Handid	ap I	ndex®	Course Handicap™
+5.0	to	+4.5	+5	24.1	to	25.0	25
+4.4	to	+3.5	+4	25.1	to	26.0	26
+3.4	to	+2.5	+3	26.1	to	27.0	27
+2.4	to	+1.5	+2	27.1	to	28.0	28
+1.4	to	+0.5	+1	28.1	to	28.9	29
+0.4	to	0.4	0	29.0	to	29.9	30
0.5	to	1.4	1	30.0	to	30.9	31
1.5	to	2.4	2	31.0	to	31.9	32
2.5	to	3.4	3	32.0	to	32.9	33
3.5	to	4.4	4	33.0	to	33.8	34
4.5	to	5.4	5	33.9	to	34.8	35
5.5	to	6.3	6	34.9	to	35.8	36
6.4	to	7.3	7	35.9	to	36.8	37
7.4	to	8.3	8	36.9	to	37.8	38
8.4	to	9.3	9	37.9	to	38.8	39
9.4	to	10.3	10	38.9	to	39.7	40
10.4	to	11.2	11	39.8	to	40.7	41
11.3	to	12.2	12	40.8	to	41.7	42
12.3	to	13.2	13	41.8	to	42.7	43
13.3	to	14.2	14	42.8	to	43.7	44
14.3	to	15.2	15	43.8	to	44.7	45
15.3	to	16.2	16	44.8	to	45.6	46
16.3	to	17.1	17	45.7	to	46.6	47
17.2	to	18.1	18	46.7	to	47.6	48
18.2	to	19.1	19	47.7	to	48.6	49
19.2	to	20.1	20	48.7	to	49.6	50
20.2	to	21.1	21	49.7	to	50.6	51
21.2	to	22.1	22	50.7	to	51.5	52
22.2	to	23.0	23	51.6	to	52.5	53
23.1	to	24.0	24	52.6	to	53.5	54
				53.6	to	54.0	55

### MEN

		Со	urse Rating™- 68.7 - Sl	ope Rating	g®:	113 -	Par: 68
Handic	ap I	ndex®	Course Handicap™	Handio	ap I	ndex®	Course Handicap™
+5.0	to	+4.6	+5	24.5	to	25.4	25
+4.5	to	+3.6	+4	25.5	to	26.4	26
+3.5	to	+2.6	+3	26.5	to	27.4	27
+2.5	to	+1.6	+2	27.5	to	28.4	28
+1.5	to	+0.6	+1	28.5	to	29.4	29
+0.5	to	0.4	0	29.5	to	30.4	30
0.5	to	1.4	1	30.5	to	31.4	31
1.5	to	2.4	2	31.5	to	32.4	32
2.5	to	3.4	3	32.5	to	33.4	33
3.5	to	4.4	4	33.5	to	34.4	34
4.5	to	5.4	5	34.5	to	35.4	35
5.5	to	6.4	6	35.5	to	36.4	36
6.5	to	7.4	7	36.5	to	37.4	37
7.5	to	8.4	8	37.5	to	38.4	38
8.5	to	9.4	9	38.5	to	39.4	39
9.5	to	10.4	10	39.5	to	40.4	40
10.5	to	11.4	11	40.5	to	41.4	41
11.5	to	12.4	12	41.5	to	42.4	42
12.5	to	13.4	13	42.5	to	43.4	43
13.5	to	14.4	14	43.5	to	44.4	44
14.5	to	15.4	15	44.5	to	45.4	45
15.5	to	16.4	16	45.5	to	46.4	46
16.5	to	17.4	17	46.5	to	47.4	47
17.5	to	18.4	18	47.5	to	48.4	48
18.5	to	19.4	19	48.5	to	49.4	49
19.5	to	20.4	20	49.5	to	50.4	50
20.5	to	21.4	21	50.5	to	51.4	51
21.5	to	22.4	22	51.5	to	52.4	52
	to	23.4	23	52.5	to	53.4	53
23.5	to	24.4	24	53.5	to	54.0	54

## LADIES

		Cou	rse Rating™- 71.7 - SI	ope Rating	J®:	122 -	Par: 72
Handica	ıp I	ndex®	Course Handicap™	Handid	ap I	ndex®	Course Handicap™
+5.0 1	to	+4.2	+5	24.6	to	25.4	27
+4.1 1	to	+3.3	+4	25.5	to	26.3	28
+3.2 1	to	+2.4	+3	26.4	to	27.3	29
+2.3	to	+1.4	+2	27.4	to	28.2	30
+1.3	to	+0.5	+1	28.3	to	29.1	31
+0.4	to	0.4	0	29.2	to	30.1	32
0.5	to	1.3	1	30.2	to	31.0	33
1.4	to	2.3	2	31.1	to	31.9	34
2.4	to	3.2	3	32.0	to	32.8	35
3.3 1	to	4.1	4	32.9	to	33.8	36
4.2 1	to	5.0	5	33.9	to	34.7	37
5.1	to	6.0	6	34.8	to	35.6	38
6.1	to	6.9	7	35.7	to	36.5	39
7.0	to	7.8	8	36.6	to	37.5	40
7.9	to	8.7	9	37.6	to	38.4	41
8.8	to	9.7	10	38.5	to	39.3	42
9.8 to	0	10.6	11	39.4	to	40.2	43
10.7	to	11.5	12	40.3	to	41.2	44
11.6 t	to	12.5	13	41.3	to	42.1	45
12.6	to	13.4	14	42.2	to	43.0	46
13.5	to	14.3	15	43.1	to	43.9	47
14.4 1	to	15.2	16	44.0	to	44.9	48
15.3	to	16.2	17	45.0	to	45.8	49
16.3	to	17.1	18	45.9	to	46.7	50
17.2	to	18.0	19	46.8	to	47.7	51
18.1 t	o	18.9	20	47.8	to	48.6	52
19.0	to	19.9	21	48.7	to	49.5	53
20.0	to	20.8	22	49.6	to	50.4	54
20.9	to	21.7	23	50.5	to	51.4	55
21.8 1	to	22.6	24	51.5	to	52.3	56
22.7	to	23.6	25	52.4	to	53.2	57
23.7	to	24.5	26	53.3	to	54.0	58



#### Instructions

When using the table, find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column. Play with the Course Handicap™ which corresponds with it in the right column.

Please make sure that the tees from which you are playing correspond with the tees for which these tables apply.

